-  Statements of Stockholder�s Equity - Year Ended December 31, 2003 and Period from April 16, 2002 to December 31, 2002 F-11
-  Statements of Cash Flows - Year Ended December 31, 2003 and Period from April 16, 2002 to December 31, 2002 F-12
-  Notes to Financial Statements F-13

Edgar Filing: VISION BANCSHARES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 5

Table of Contents

VISION BANCSHARES AND SUBSIDIARIES

COMBINED WITH BANKTRUST OF FLORIDA

PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Thousands)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet as of September 30, 2004 has been prepared to reflect the acquisition by Vision of
100% of BankTrust after giving effect to the adjustments described in the notes to the pro forma condensed financial statements. The acquisition
will be accounted for as a purchase transaction. These statements should be read in conjunction with the other financial statements and notes
thereto included elsewhere in this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Vision
Historical

BankTrust
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Notes A and B)
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 9,747 $ 2,477 $ (421)(1) $

(7,500)(2) 4,303
Federal funds sold 26,945 4,600 �  31,545
Investment securities 22,326 5,783 �  28,109
Loans, net 260,160 33,032 �  293,192
Premises and equipment 4,644 1,727 �  6,371
Investment in BankTrust of Florida �  �  7,500(2) �

�  �  (7,500)(3) �
Intangible �  58 500(3) 558
Goodwill 125 1,799 1,000(3) 2,924
Other assets 5,341 471 �  5,812

$ 329,288 $ 49,947 $ (6,421) $ 372,814

Liabilities and Equity
Deposits $ 280,690 $ 43,370 $ �  $ 324,060
Federal funds purchased and securities sold under agreements to repurchase �  �  �  �
Other borrowings 5,732 �  �  5,732
Other liabilities 1,418 156 �  1,574

Total liabilities 287,840 43,526 �  331,366

Equity
Common stock 3,024 �  �  3,024
Capital surplus 38,957 �  �  38,957
Retained earnings (deficit) (543) �  �  (543)
Other comprehensive income 10 �  �  10
Equity of BankTrust of Florida �  6,421 (421)(1)

(6,000)(2) �

Edgar Filing: VISION BANCSHARES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 6

Total equity 41,448 6,421 (6,421) 41,448

$ 329,288 $ 49,947 $ (6,421) $ 372,814

PF-1

Edgar Filing: VISION BANCSHARES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

VISION BANCSHARES AND SUBSIDIARIES

COMBINED WITH BANKTRUST OF FLORIDA

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed statement of income has been prepared to reflect the acquisition by Vision of 100% of BankTrust
after giving effect to the adjustments described in the notes to the pro forma condensed financial statements. The acquisition will be accounted
for as a purchase transaction. These statements should be read in conjunction with the other financial statements and notes thereto included
elsewhere in this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

Vision
Historical

BankTrust
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note B)

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income $ 11,391 $ 1,930 $ (56)(4) $ 13,265
Interest expense 3,521 429 �  3,950

Net interest income 7,870 1,501 (56) 9,315
Provision for loan loss 1,319 �  �  1,319

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 6,551 1,501 (56) 7,996
Other income 1,490 383 �  1,873
Other expense 7,080 1,168 �  8,248

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 961 716 (56) 1,621
Income taxes 342 265 (19)(5) 588

Income from continuing operations $ 619 $ 451 $ (37) $ 1,033

Income per share from continuing operations - basic $ 0.39

Income per share from continuing operations - diluted $ 0.38

PF-2

Edgar Filing: VISION BANCSHARES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

VISION BANCSHARES AND SUBSIDIARIES

COMBINED WITH BANKTRUST OF FLORIDA

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed statement of income has been prepared to reflect the acquisition by Vision of 100% of BankTrust
after giving effect to the adjustments described in the notes to the pro forma condensed financial statements. The acquisition will be accounted
for as a purchase transaction. These statements should be read in conjunction with the other financial statements and notes thereto included
elsewhere in this Current Report on Form 8-K.

For Year Ended December 31, 2003

Vision
Historical

BankTrust
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note B)

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income $ 9,931 $ 2,339 $ (75)(4) $ 12,195
Interest expense 3,275 682 �  3,957

Net interest income 6,656 1,657 (75) 8,238
Provision for loan loss 1,290 �  �  1,290

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 5,366 1,657 (75) 6,948
Other income 1,503 607 �  2,110
Other expense 7,324 1,755 �  9,079

Income from continuing operations before income taxes (455) 509 (75) (21)

Income taxes (204) 188 (25)(5) (41)

Income from continuing operations $ (251) $ 321 $ (50) $ 20

Income per share from continuing operations - basic and diluted $ 0.01

PF-3

Edgar Filing: VISION BANCSHARES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

VISION BANCSHARES AND SUBSIDIARIES

COMBINED WITH BANKTRUST OF FLORIDA

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

A. The pro forma condensed balance sheet has been prepared assuming the transaction was consummated on September 30, 2004. The pro